ETAS ID: TM387788

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equation Consulting, Inc.		04/19/2016	Corporation: UTAH

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Equation Consulting, LLC
Street Address:	880 W. Heritage Park Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Layton
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84041
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4877097	DATARIVER
Registration Number:	3813791	
Registration Number:	3810680	EQUATION
Registration Number:	3754123	A10 SPREAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5106 Email: imull@stblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Amber Harezlak Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002154/0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0602

900367792

source=21. 22. ECLLC- Statement of Conversion, Certificate of Org#page1.tif source=21. 22. ECLLC- Statement of Conversion, Certificate of Org#page2.tif source=21. 22. ECLLC- Statement of Conversion, Certificate of Org#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0603

03880 04/80/8016 This form must be type written or computer generaled. \$407463

Amount Paid

\$37.00





Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

Pursuant to UCA § 48-3a-1045 causes this Statement of Conversion to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing, and states as follows:

Statement of Conversion shall state:	
Entity Number: 6073560-0142	* Main to Main
	ny immediately prior to the filing of the statement of  Ulah Dix of Corp. & Comm. Cose
Entity Type (Corp, LLC, LP, Partnership,	DBA, etc.): corporation
Second: The date and state where the companimmediately prior to its conversion:	y was first created and, if it has changed, its jurisdictio
December 5, 2005	Utah
Date of formation	State / Jurisdiction
Name: Equation Consulting, LLC  Entity Type: limited liability company	oany as set forth in its converted entity filing;  Utah
Name: Equation Consulting, LLC Entity Type: limited liability company	Utah
Entity Type: limited liability company Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage	Utah State / Jurisdiction Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041
Entity Type: limited liability company  Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage  Registered Agent address or Utah mailing address for service of proc	Utah State / Jurisdiction Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041 cess if not qualified foreign LLC
Entity Type: limited liability company  Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage  Registered Agent address or Utah mailing address for service of proc	Utah State / Jurisdiction Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041
Entity Type: limited liability company  Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage Registered Agent address or Utah mailing address for service of proc  Fourth: The plan of conversion was approve of the jurisdiction of its formation;	Utah State / Jurisdiction Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041 cess if not qualified foreign LLC
Entity Type: limited liability company  Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage Registered Agent address or Utah mailing address for service of proc  Fourth: The plan of conversion was approve of the jurisdiction of its formation;  Fifth: The future effective date of the conver filing of the statement of conversion:	Utah State / Jurisdiction Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041 cess if not qualified foreign LLC d in accordance with Utah law or, if a foreign entity, th
Entity Type: limited liability company  Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage Registered Agent address or Utah mailing address for service of process of the jurisdiction of its formation;  Fifth: The future effective date of the convertiling of the statement of conversion:  Sixth: Under penalties of perjury, I declare the owners of the entity.	Utah State / Jurisdiction Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041  cess if not qualified foreign LLC  d in accordance with Utah law or, if a foreign entity, the sion to the new entity if it is not to be effective upon the
Entity Type: limited liability company  Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage Registered Agent address or Utah mailing address for service of proceed for the jurisdiction of its formation;  Fifth: The future effective date of the convertiling of the statement of conversion:  Sixth: Under penalties of perjury, I declare the statement of convertion.	Utah State / Jurisdiction Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041 cess if not qualified foreign LLC d in accordance with Utah law or, if a foreign entity, th

2. Additional filing requirements: The non-refundable processing fee of \$37.00 payable to the State of Utah, and application for new entity must accompany this form. No additional fee for the new application.

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

CONVERSION

# CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF EQUATION EXTENTION EXTENTION EXTENTS, LLC

**RECEIVED** 

APR 2 0 2016

Utah Disc of Corp. & Comm. Code

The undersigned organizer of this Utah limited liability company (the "Company") certifies as follows:

- Consulting, LLC.

  The Company's name is EQUATION increases, LLC.
- 2) The street address and mailing address of the Company's principal office are:

Suite 110 880 W. Heritage Park Blvd. Layton, Utah 84041

3) The name and address of the Company's registered agent is:

Trevor Kobe Suite 110 880 W. Heritage Park Blvd. Layton, Utah 84041

TREVOR KOBE.

Organizer

Stota of Utah

Outpartment of Commerce

Oversion of Corporations and Commercial Code

I hereby certified the Unit got great been fled

and approved on this County of County is a such

In this office of this Unislan and harboy is such

This Coulficate thereof

banker\_baseL-25-J

Kethy Barg Division Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0605

APR 20 16 W11:10

RECEIVED

APR 2 0 2016

STATEMENT OF AUTHORITY
OF

EQUATION PERFECT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Utah Dik of Corp. & Comm. Code

Pursuant to the powers granted to the Manager under the Operating Agreement for EQUATION AGE TO SET S. LLC (the "Company"), whose registered agent is Trevor Kobe, Suite 110, 880 W. Heritage Park Blvd., Layton, Utah 84041, the Company hereby grants authority to TREVOR KOBE (the "Manager") as follows:

The Manager is responsible for management of the Company's business and activities with all rights and powers generally conferred by law or necessary, advisable or consistent in connection therewith, including, but not limited to, the power to acquire, hold and dispose of any real or personal property, interest therein, or appurtenance thereto, as well as personal or mixed property connected with any real property, including the purchase, lease development, improvement, maintenance, exchange, trade, or sale of such properties, at such price, rental or amounts, for cash, securities or other property, and upon such terms, as are deemed by the Manager to be in the best interest of the company.

Unless earlier canceled, this Statement of Authority shall remain in effect for five (5) years after its effective date or its most recent amendment, and thereafter shall be canceled by operation of law.

Effective Date: April 19, 2016.

TREVOR KOBE

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 06/14/2016**